S. No.  Brief details of Alteration approved to the Existing AOA  
1 The existing clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the 

Company is substituted with the following new Clause V: 

“V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 67,50,00,000/-
(Rupees Sixty Seven Crore Fifty Lakh Only) divided into 67500000 (Six 
Crore Seventy Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10 each.”